02/18/2015 503184684

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3231301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHAN THOMAS WYMAN	11/22/2013
DANIEL ANTONIO FEIGHERY	08/26/2013
ERIC SUGANO	08/26/2013
PETER FOLEY	10/31/2013
THOMAS MANNEY	08/26/2013
COLLIN METZER	08/26/2013
GERALD MICHAEL BUCHEN	11/20/2013
JOHN MARCEL DANIS	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYDEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	12508 E. BRIARWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1-F
City:	CENTENIAL
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14622642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-204-5666

Email: docket@holzerIPlaw.com Correspondent Name: HOLZERIPLAW, PC Address Line 1: 216 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1350**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125004CP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY NIKAIDO

PAIENI **REEL: 035035 FRAME: 0320** 503184684

SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Nikaido/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035035 FRAME: 0321

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	,
	June 07, 2011
Inventorship	Wyman et al.
	SKYDEX Technologies, Inc.
Title	WASHABLE LAYERED SLEEP SYSTEM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Ethan Thomas Wyman 12029 W Center Drive Lakewood, CO 80228 United States

Daniel Antonio Feighery 3318 Franklin Street Denver, CO 80205 United States

Eric William Sugano 6300 E Hampden Avenue, Apt. 3336 Denver, CO 80222

United States

Peter Foley 7046 Forest Ridge Circle Castle Rock, CO 80108 United States

Thomas Manney 39453 E. Arizona Avenue Bennett, CO 80102 United States

Collin Metzer 9001 Bermuda Run Circle Highlands Ranch, CO 80130 United States

Gerald Michael Buchen 7435 White Ash Place Parker, CO 80134 United States

> PATENT REEL: 035035 FRAME: 0322

John Marcel Danis 6924 S. Picadilly St. Aurora, CO 80016 United States

Assignee:

SKYDEX Technologies, Inc. 12508 E. Briarwood Avenue Suite 1-F Centennial, CO 80112 United States

State of Incorporation: Texas

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) identified above(hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful processes, methods, machines, devices, systems, manufactures, and/or compositions of matter, or new and useful improvements thereof (the "Inventions"), disclosed and described in a provisional application for Letters Patent in the United States ("U.S.") filed on the filing date indicated above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and identified by the title, application number, and/or attorney docket number indicated above (the "Provisional Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State indicated above, and having its principal place of business at the address indicated above, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions, the Provisional Application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Provisional Application, and all related applications including all nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, continuing prosecution, reexaminations, and reissue applications that claim priority thereto; all international, regional, and foreign applications that claim priority to, are counterparts of, or otherwise correspond thereto; the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, or may or shall have issued, therefrom; any extensions or renewals thereof; and any right, title, or interest in and to the Inventions under any international conventions (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Provisional Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions; and

2 of 3

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests transfer of the Provisional Application and any further applications, which may be or shall have been filed under the Patent Rights, to the Assignee in accordance herewith and further authorizes and requests any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection issuing from the Provisional Application and all related applications, to issue same to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns in accordance herewith; and

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Provisional Application once known; and

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights.

11/22/13	436	
Date	Ethan Thomas Wyman	
26.AUG.2013		
Date	Daniel Antonio Feighery	
6/26/13		
Date	Eric Sugano	
10/31/13	Myt Guly	
Date	Peter Foley	
5/86/13	Therefleres I	
Date	Thomas Manney	
3/a6/13 Date	COL TOTAL	
Date	Collin Metzer	and the same of
Date	Gerald Michael Buchen	
11/11/13	<u> </u>	
Date	John Marcel Danis	

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests transfer of the Provisional Application and any further applications, which may be or shall have been filed under the Patent Rights, to the Assignee in accordance herewith and further authorizes and requests any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection issuing from the Provisional Application and all related applications, to issue same to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns in accordance herewith; and

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Provisional Application once known; and

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights.

Date	Ethan Thomas Wyman	
26.406.2013		
Date	Daniel Antonio Feighery	
6/26/13		
Date	Eric Sugano	
10/31/13	Wat Goding	
Date	Peter Foley	
6/06/13	Thuffin	
Date	Thomas Manney	
3/26/13	all Tolland	
Date	Collin Metzer	and the same of th
11/20/13	Colaba Colaba	
Date	Gerald Michael Buchen	
11/11/13	4hill	
Date	John Marcel Danie	